
Encore Learning Spring 2022 Courses 

Course 
Category 

Course 
Number 

Course Title Instructor Day Start 
Date 

End 
Date 

Start 
Time End Time Locatio

n 

Max 
Cap
acit

y 
Fine Arts, 
Theater 
& Music 

1002.39 Theater Appreciation D Ohlandt Tue Mar 29 May 17 12:00 PM 1:30 PM FCC 30 

1005.39 Jobim: Brazil's Gift to the World Richard Juhnke Wed Mar 2 Apr 13 2:00 PM 3:30 PM GMU 63 

1012.39 Music City DC! Ken Avis Wed Mar 30 May 4 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 95 

1013.39v American Musical Geniuses II Dan Sherman Wed Apr 13 May 18 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Virtual 95 

1028.39 French Art of the 19th Century Nan Morrison Fri Mar 4 Mar 25 10:00 AM 11:30 AM GMU 63 

1029.39v Masterpieces of Music A. Scott Wood Tue Apr 19 May 10 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Virtual 70 
Health & 
Wellness 

2012.39 Walk Four Mile Run Marty Suydam Tue Apr 5 May 10 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Offsite 40 

2013.39 Communicating in Healthy Ways Kate McCauley Fri Apr 1 May 6 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 30 
History 3003.39 Arlington History Karl VanNewkirk Thu Mar 31 May 19 3:00 PM 4:30 PM Offsite 15 

3041.39 Greek Gods Dwight Rodgers Fri Mar 4 Apr 8 10:00 AM 11:30 AM GMU 45 

3042.39v War Along the Shenandoah Robert Stone Thu Mar 3 Apr 14 12:00 PM 2:00 PM Virtual 45 

3043.39v America in the 1960s and 70s David Heymsfeld Tue Mar 8 Mar 29 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Virtual 45 

3044.39v History of Sephardic Jews Jeff Gorsky Thu Mar 17 Apr 7 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Virtual 50 

3045.39v Ancient Rome Movies Tom Wukitsch Mon Feb 28 May 2 12:00 PM 3:00 PM Virtual 50 

3046.39v Landmarks in America’s Small Cities Robert Nieweg Mon Apr 11 May 2 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Virtual 70 
3047.39 American Economic History James Grefer Fri Apr 1 May 13 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 45 

Law, 
Politics & 
Public 
Affairs 

  

4004.39v Global Hot Spots Multiple Instructors Thu Mar 3 Apr 7 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Virtual 275 

4025.39v Rethinking Energy Demetra McBride Fri Mar 11 Apr 1 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Virtual 45 

4026.39v Affordable Housing Nina Janopaul Wed Mar 9 Apr 6 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Virtual 40 

4027.39 Overcoming Foreign Aid Fads & Fancy A. J. Alonzo Wind Wed Apr 6 May 11 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Virtual 40 

4028.39v Police Practices in Arlington Multiple Instructors Thu Mar 3 Apr 21 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Virtual 90 

4029.39v Lobbying Congress David Rehr Mon Feb 28 Mar 28 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Virtual 40 
Literature 
& Writing 

5012.39v American English Leslie Tierstein Thu Mar 10 Mar 31 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Virtual 50 

5020.39 Shakespeare Transformed Iska Alter Fri Mar 4 Apr 8 1:30 PM 3:30 PM GMU 40 

5021.39v Becoming: Novels by Austen & C Brontë John Pfordresher Wed Mar 2 Apr 6 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Virtual 70 

5022.39v Biblical Female Role Models Stephen Ruth Mon Mar 7 Mar 28 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 35 

5023.39v Short Stories of Hemingway Barbara Nelson Wed Mar 2 Mar 23 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Virtual 40 
Science 
& Tech-
nology 

6005.39 Spring in Arlington Parks Multiple Instructors Tue Apr 5 May 3 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Offsite 20 

6017.39v Viruses and Vaccines Barry Ginsberg Tue Apr 12 May 17 12:00 PM 1:30 PM Virtual 45 

6018.39v Modern Physics George Pick Wed Mar 16 May 4 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Virtual 40 

6019.39v Introductory Astronomy Lewis Cook Tue Mar 1 Mar 22 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Virtual 70 

6020.39 Evolution and Developmental Biology Pam Hines Wed Mar 2 Apr 13 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 45 
Social 
Sciences 

7009.39 Psychology: It's Everywhere Janice McLean Thu Apr 7 May 26 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 63 

7016.39v Cryptocurrency 101 Maurice Kugler Mon Mar 7 Apr 4 2:00 PM 3:30 PM Virtual 45 

7020.39 Reason, Science & Natural Religion Emmett Holman Thu Mar 17 May 5 12:00 PM 1:30 PM GMU 45 

Location Information: 
Virtual = Zoom, Login information provided in Class Media 
GMU = George Mason University Arlington Campus, 3351 Fairfax Drive, Arlington, VA 22201 
FCC = Fairlington Community Center, 3308 S Stafford St, Arlington, VA 22206 


